504422832 06/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4469532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER G. BARTHE	12/16/2005
MICHAEL H. SLAYTON	12/16/2005
INDER RAJ S. MAKIN	12/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUIDED THERAPY SYSTEMS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	33 SOUTH SYCAMORE STREET
City:	MESA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85202-1105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14692114
Application Number:	15248407
Application Number:	15625700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY K. TULLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Terry K. Tullis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ULTHE-066C5_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ULTHE-066C5_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504422832 REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0408

 $source = ULTHE-066C5_ASSIGN\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING PHOTOAGED TISSUE," that was filed on October 6, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/163,150.

AND WHEREAS, Guided Therapy Systems, L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 33 South Sycamore Street, Mesa, Arizona 85202-1105, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desire by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of

1744459 26703.2500

PATENT REEL: 042761 FRAME: 0410 any formal applications based on the invention or Application, or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

First inventor: Peter G ₄ Barthe
Signature:
Residence address: 15002 South 30th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85048
STATE OF <u>Presono</u> COUNTY OF <u>Masicopa</u>
On this day, <u>IC Dec 2005</u> , before me, <u>Dea notation of Fraders.</u> a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared: <u>Peter G. Barthe</u>
☑ personally known to me or ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal:
Signature of Notary Public DEANNA K. FRADER Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires October 3, 2006
Second inventor: Michael H. Slayton
Signature: Michael J. Sythe Date: Dec. 16,2005
Residence address: 1323 East Whalers Way, Tempe, AZ 85283
STATE OF <u>Organia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Nancopa</u> On this day/6 Dec 2005, before me, <u>Deanna</u> K Fraden,
a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared: Michael H. Slayton
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

26703.2500

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

DEANNA K. FRADER WITNESS my hand and official seal: Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires October 3, 2006 Signature of Notary Public Third inventor: Inder Raj S. Makin Date: 12/16/05 Signature: Residence address: 3052 North Diego Street, Mesa, Arizona 85215 STATE OF On this day, 16 Dec 2005, before me, Deanna a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared: Æ personally known to me or ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal: DEANNA K. FRADER Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires October 3, 2006

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

Phone: (602) 382-6250 Fax: (602) 382-6070 email: Ifraley@swlaw.com

1744459

26703.2500

3